
 

STATE CHARTERED YOUTH COUNCIL DIRECTORY 

 
CABARRUS 

Ms. Debbie Littlefield, Advisor 

Mr. Taylor Morris, Advisor 

Mr. Ron Ferrell, Advisor 

Concord Youth Council 

Post Office Box 308   

Concord, NC  28026 

(704) 920-5615 Debbie 

(704) 920-5616 Taylor 

(704) 920-5037 Ron 

(704) 792-1971 – fax 

littlefd@concordnc.gov 

morrist@concordnc.gov 

ferrellr@concordnc.gov 

 

CATAWBA 

Mr. David Leonetti, Advisor 

Hickory Youth Council 

P.O. Box 398 

Hickory, NC 28603 

(828) 261-2227 

dleonetti@hickorync.gov  

http://www.hickorygov.com/youthcouncil 

 
CRAVEN/JONES 

Mr. Carlton Metts, Advisor 

New Bern Youth Council 

1225 Pinetree Dr. 

West New Bern Rec. Center 

New Bern, NC 28562 

P.O. Box 1129 

New Bern, NC 28563  

(252) 639-2906  

(252) 636-4817 

252) 636-4138- fax 

mettsc@newbern-nc.org 

http://www.newbern-

nc.org/RP/classes.php 

 
DAVIE 

Ms. Sandra Boyette, Advisor 

Mocksville/Davie Youth Council 

644 North Main Street 

Mocksville, NC  27028 

(336) 751-2325 

(336) 751-2083 – fax 

mocksvillerec1@aol.com 

 

DURHAM  

Ms. Evelyn Scott, Advisor 

Mr. Coleman Tyrance, Advisor 

Mr. Anthony Mitchell 

Ms. Lydia Newman 
Durham Youth Council 

101 City Hall Plaza 

Durham, NC 27701 

(919) 354-2730 Evelyn 

(919) 475-2494   

(347) 351-9132   

Evelyn.scott@durhamnc.gov 
http://www.durhamnc.gov/council/dyc.cfm 

Coleman.tyrance@durhamnc.gov 

Anthony.mitchell@durhamnc.gov 
Lydia.newman@durhamnc.gov 

 

FORSYTH 
Ms. Wanda Allen-Abraha 

Ms. Jayme Waldeck 

Winston-Salem Youth Council 
City of Winston-Salem 

Human Relations Department 

101 N. Main Street 

Winston-Salem, NC 27101 

Phone: 336.734.1228 

Fax: 336.748.3002 

wandaea@cityofws.org 

jaymew@cityofws.org 

 
GUILFORD 

Ms. Nicole Hale, Advisor  

Victoria Garrett, Advisor 

High Point Youth Council 

136 Northpoint Ave. 

High Point, NC  27262 

(336) 883-3407   

nicole.hale@highpointnc.gov 

victoria.garrett@highpontnc.gov 

 

Ms. Jasia Stevenson, Advisor 

Greensboro Youth Council  

501 Yanceyville St. 

Greensboro, NC 27405 

(336) 373-2734 

(336) 373-2943 fax 

jasia.stevenson@greensboro-nc.gov 

 

IREDELL CO 

Courtney Russo, Advisor 

Ryan Jones, Advisor 

Mooresville Youth Council 

P.O. Box 1455 

Mooresville, NC 28115 
(704) 799-4231 

crusso@ci.mooresville.nc.us 

rjones@ci.mooresville.nc.us 
 

 

JOHNSTON 

Mr. Matt Lorion, Advisor 

Ms. Amy McClain, Co-Advisor 

Clayton Youth Council 

P.O. Box 879 

Clayton, NC  27520 

(919) 553-1555 

(919) 553-1521 - fax 

mlorion@townofclaytonnc.org 

amcclain@townofclaytonnc.org   

http://www.townofclaytonnc.org/Residents/R

ecreation_CYC.aspx 

 

MECKLENBURG 

Mr. John L. Anderson, Advisor 

Mr. Scott Treon, Co-Advisor 

Lake Norman Youth Council 

21445 Catawba Ave 

Cornelius, N.C. 28031 

704-765-1450 

704-765-1451 fax 

janderson@corneliuspr.org 

 

NASH/EDGECOMBE 

Ms. Felisa Hunter 

Rocky Mount Area YouthCouncil 
Post Office Box 1180 

Rocky Mount, NC  27802 

 (252) 972-1184 

 (252) 972-1197– fax 

Felisa.hunter@rockymountnc.gov  

 

ORANGE 

Ms. Elizabeth Mason Carter, Advisor 

Chapel Hill Youth Council 

200 Plant Road 

Chapel Hill, NC 27514 

(919) 968-2787 

lcarter@townofchapelhill.org 

http://townhall.townofchapelhill.org/par

ks_&_rec/youth_council/ 

 

PITT 

Ms. Jasmin J. Smith 

Winterville Youth Council 

2571 Railroad St. / PO Box 1459 

Winterville, NC 28590 

Office (252) 215-2340 ext. 2344 

Cell (252) 814-7394 

Fax (252) 215-2450 

Jasman.smith@wintervillenc.com 

 

TRANSYLVANIA 

Chad Owenby 

Transylvania Youth Council, Inc. 

President / Executive Director 

1078 Ecusta Road 

Brevard, NC 28712 

Ph: 828-884-3156 

Cell:  828-553-2021 

chad.owenby@transylvaniacounty.org  
 

WAKE 

Mr. Daniel Price, Advisor 

Ms. Chiffonda Holloway, Advisor 

Raleigh Youth Council 

2401 Wade Ave. 

Raleigh, NC  27607 

(919) 996-6640 

(919) 807-5410 

(919) 831-6470 – fax 

Daniel.Price@raleighnc.gov 

Chiffonda.Holloway@raleighnc.gov 
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SYC Con’t 

 

Mr. Korey Sullivan, Advisor 

Ryan Malone, Advisor 

Cary Teen Council 

101 Wilkinson Ave 

Cary, 27513 

(919) 460-4965 

(919) 388-1109 – fax 

Korey.sullivan@townofcary.org 

http://www.townofcary.org/depts/prdept/p

rograms/teen/teencouncil.htm 

 
WAYNE 

Ms. LaTerrie Ward, Advisor 

Ms. Sue Chance, Advisor 

Goldsboro Youth Council 

P.O. Drawer A 

Goldsboro, NC  27533 

(919) 580-4359 

(919)580-4227 fax 

jlward@ci.goldsboro.nc.us 

schance@ci.goldsboro.nc.us 

 

WILSON  

Ms. Theresa Mathis, Advisor 

Wilson Youth Council 

P.O. Box 10 

Wilson, NC 27894 

(252) 399-2308 

tmathis@wilsonnc.org 

 
SYC Coordinator 

Ms. Cynthia Hicks Giles 

1319 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC 27699-1319 

Youth Advocacy and Involvement Office 

NC Department of Administration 

Phone (919) 807-4400 

Fax     (919) 807-4415 

Cynthia.giles@doa.us.gov 
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